CH \$490.00 870434

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mayline Company, LLC		09/12/2016	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safco Products Co.	
Street Address:	5600 N. Highway 169	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55428	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87043492	EVEN
Registration Number:	4744429	GIST
Registration Number:	4540125	COHERE
Registration Number:	4422527	COMMUTE
Registration Number:	4220467	VALORE
Registration Number:	3993716	SANTA CRUZ
Registration Number:	3215707	TECHWORKS
Registration Number:	3213366	MAYLINE
Registration Number:	3215704	NAPOLI
Registration Number:	3213363	CORSICA
Registration Number:	3847252	FLIP-N-GO
Registration Number:	3760449	BETTER FOR YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3746552	BETTER FOR YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3409797	ABERDEEN SERIES
Registration Number:	1821107	VARITASK
Registration Number:	1421948	RANGER
Registration Number:	1441635	C-FILE
Registration Number:	2032045	TI
Registration Number:	0886324	KWIK-FILE
		TRADEMARK

900378146 REEL: 005877 FRAME: 0667

HAPLMAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-214-8314

Email: mvallone@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP -Melissa Vallone

Address Line 1: PO Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa A. Vallone
SIGNATURE:	/mvallone/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Assignment-c#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment-c#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment-c#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment-c#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment-c#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment-c#page6.tif

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment (the "Trademark Assignment") is by and between Mayline Company, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Seller") and Safco Products Co., a Minnesota corporation ("Buyer"), and is effective as of September 12, 2016. Seller and Buyer have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 12, 2016 (the "Agreement") pursuant to which Seller has sold certain assets as set forth therein, including the assets set forth in this Trademark Assignment, to Buyer. For good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Agreement, Seller and Buyer agree as follows:

- 1. Seller hereby assigns and transfers to Buyer all right, title and interest of Seller in and to the trademarks (registered and unregistered) identified on Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), together with (a) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, (b) its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all registrations of the Trademarks heretofore granted or applied for, (c) any and all common law rights to the Trademarks in the United States and any state thereof and in any country in the world, and (d) any and all claims and demands Seller may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement.
- 2. Each party to this Trademark Assignment agrees, upon the reasonable request of the other party, to do all other acts in order to more fully carry out the purposes hereof.

59294737.5 DM_US 75119907-1.081438.0011 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

Name: Allan Klotsche
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SAFCO PRODUCTS CO.

By: Name: Michael Fiterman

Title: Chairman of the Board and Chief

Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

MAYLINE COMPANY, LLC

By:		
	Name: Allan Klotsche	

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SAFCO PRODUCTS CO.

Name: Michael Fiterman

Title: Chairman of the Board and Chief

Executive Officer

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	COUNTRY
EVEN	87043492		U.S.
GIST	86071987	4744429	U.S.
COHERE	85936731	4540125	U.S.
COMMUTE	85521476	4422527	U.S.
VALORE	85386749	4220467	U.S.
SANTA CRUZ	85198241	3993716	U.S.
TECHWORKS	78881118	3215707	U.S.
MAYLINE	78881104	3213366	U.S.
NAPOLI	78881063	3215704	U.S.
CORSICA	78881038	3213363	U.S.
FLIP-N-GO	77825667	3847252	U.S.
BETTER FOR YOUR BUSINESS	77772387	3760449	U.S.
BETTER FOR YOUR BUSINESS	77772366	3746552	U.S.
ABERDEEN SERIES	77017775	3409797	U.S.
VARITASK	74383786	1821107	U.S.
RANGER	73598947	1421948	U.S.
C-FILE	73598891	1441635	U.S.
TI	75049939	2032045	U.S.
KWIK-FILE	72325134	886324	U.S.
KWIK-FILE	790052	580038	Canada
MAYLINE	471236	TMA270185	Canada

MAYLINE	M49987/16	1052193	Germany

Common Law Trademarks

Mark	Evidence of Use
ABERDEEN	https://www.mayline.com/pl-aberdeen.html
ARC	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P0738
	https://www.mayline.com/desks-and-
BRIGHTON	storage.php?pass=1&direct=Brighton%20Series
COMFORT	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P0016
CSII	https://www.mayline.com/workspaces.php?pass=1&direct=CSII
DIAMOND	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P1253
E*LAN	https://www.mayline.com/technology-furniture.php?pass=1&direct=e*LAN
e5	https://www.mayline.com/pl-e5.html
EASTWINDS	https://www.mayline.com/desks-and- storage.php?pass=1&direct=Eastwinds%20Computer%20Furniture
ESCALATE	https://www.mayline.com/pl-escalate.html
E-SERIES	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P0644
FILE HARBOR	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P0885
FLIP 'N FILE	https://www.mayline.com/high-density-storage.php?pass=1&direct=Flip-N-File%20on%20Kwik-Track
FUTUR-MATIC	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P1171
	https://www.mayline.com/drafting-
HAMILTON	furniture.php?pass=1&direct=Hamilton%20Unit%20System
ILLUSION	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P1255
KEEP	https://www.mayline.com/pl-keep.html
KWIK-TRACK	https://www.mayline.com/high-density-storage.php?pass=1&direct=4-Post%20Shelving%20on%20kwik-track
LIVING	https://www.mayline.com/pl-living.html
LT	https://www.mayline.com/tables.php?pass=1&direct=LT-Series
	https://www.mayline.com/desks-and-
LUMINARY	storage.php?pass=1&direct=Luminary%20Series
MAILFLOW-TO-GO	https://www.mayline.com/mailroom-furniture.php?pass=1&direct=Mailflow- To-Go
MAYLINE and Design	https://www.mayline.com/
MAYTRIX	https://www.mayline.com/technology-furniture.php?pass=1&direct=Maytrix
MEDINA	https://www.mayline.com/pl-medina.html
MEETING PLUS	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P0689

Mark	Evidence of Use
MERCADO	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P0031
MIDNIGHT	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P0249
	https://www.mayline.com/desks-and-
MIRA	storage.php?pass=1&direct=Mira%20Series
ML	https://www.mayline.com/pl-mlseries.html
MOBILE AISLE	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P9999
PRESTIGE	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P0027
QUICK-SHIP	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P1320
RGE	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P0654
SANTA CRUZ	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P0021
	https://www.mayline.com/desks-and-
SORRENTO	storage.php?pass=1&direct=Sorrento%20Series
STERLING	https://www.mayline.com/pl-sterling.html
SYNC	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P0712
THESIS	https://www.mayline.com/pl-thesis.html
T-MATE	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P0695
TRANSACTION	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P0601
ULTIMO	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P0060
VALORÉ	https://www.mayline.com/seating.php?pass=1&direct=Bistro%20Series#filter
XR	https://www.mayline.com/product-detail.php?id=P0657

RECORDED: 09/15/2016